
HOLLAND GLOBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY     *         GO UNIVERSITY            *         GHANA CAMPUSES (NATION WIDE) 

 

PROGRAM MODULES/LECTURERS & students DELIVERY & Reception SCHEDULES 

(OPERATIONAL MODULAR DELIVERY TIME TABLE) 

 

 

PDM (Programs Delivery Modules. Lecturers & Students Correlation (code: Coursecode/Lect nr) 

NOTES & Guide: 

In order to understand this timetable system please note these points: 

1. Refer to the syllabus in Modules/units demarcations, Syllabus has been given in your personal study & teaching guide page. Your 

personal logins will be sent to you or are sent to you. 

2. Refer to the online course modules and units under each module in your personal study page (both lecturers & students) 

3. Courses are delivered in Modular units (LMS) and NOT by subjects. 

4. Lecturers are to prepare a summary teaching notes direct from the contents of online configured modular units and course 

syllabus modular/units demarcations in order to correlate effi ie tly with stude ts’ self-study plan online. All students and lecturers 

have demarcated syllabus and modular/units in their personal education page with logins. If you have any problem logging in to your 

personal page contact your tutor or mail growthsystems@live.com     

5. For an efficient assimilation and participation by students, students must be at least two weeks ahead in their personal online 

studies than the campus lecture rate of delivery. 

6. Lecturers are to use their personal code and course code to track their timetable. TO TRACK go to: 

(Gouniversitylecturers.docroid.com)  



 

Lecturers are denoted with L (number) as personal code. Courses are denoted as B=Bachelor, GR=G=Graduate and P/PhD, all 

numerically coded. With your personal code and course code you can see which module you are teaching. All lecturers have been 

sent these personal code information. If you have not received any, please contact the administrator or mail 

growthsystems@live.com  

 

7. Each module must be delivered within maximum 6 weeks.   All time tables are built on this plan. 

 

8. Fresh admissions to all courses are done every 4 months after 2 modules delivery. So there are 3 admissions each year. 

-October 

-February 

-June 

 

9. Lecturers may be assigned to four tasks. 

-Campus lectures (Physical class/auditorium lectures 

-Virtual classroom live lectures by proxy/distance over the whole world. 

-Live video lecture filming sessions (Meaning all lecturers must agree in their contracts to allow personal public online teaching 

exposure. If you have any problem with this public exposure make it known to The Project Executive Director at 

growthsystems@live.com 

-Practical/Lab with students both physical with students or via virtual & proxy. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

TIME TABLE GUIDE –TEMPLATE 

CAMPUS LECTURES 

VIRTUAL CLASSROOM/PROXY/DISTANCE 

 

FOR ALL BACHELOR DEGREE COURSES 

APPLIES TO ALL MODULES 

Each course has +-15 modules & +- 150 lecture units 

One module must be covered in +- 6weeks in parallel (Campus lectures/ Virtual classroom/ personal student online studies 

FIRST WEEK OF START COURSE 

(WEEK 1) Module1 
Introduction/induction/course orientation week by Head of 

course department and Teaching Assistant (s) assigned to that 

course/module. 

All head of dept. /lecturers must learn the university information 

on the site and in their handbooks to give the official correct 

ACTIVITIES PER MODULAR CLASS 

 

 

 

 

-Welcome by Department Head. 

Overview of Go University educational 

project & academic programs. 

MODULE 2, 3 etc. have same 

table as module 1 with the exception 

that it excludes WEEK 1 activities at 

Module 1. 

 

At least 6 units must be covered in a 

lesson per day. All time tables must 

adhered to this to be able to cover all in 



information.                                                                     
-Monday 

-Tuesday 

-Wednesday 

-Thursday 

-Friday 

 

-Rules & regulations and academic 

discipline 

 

-Syllabus & modules overview 

 

-How to read/consult timetables 

 

-How to use the online self-study and how 

to do online assignment. MAM (machine 

assessment method). Using online 

demonstrations. 

 

-Assessments & Projects overview 

 

-Go University Teaching Methods 

 

-Go University Degree accreditation/validation 

 

-How to pay School fees. Only at bank! 

 

-FAQ session 

 

-Refreshment all students of all courses by 

Dean of Studies. (Whole school) & all lecturers 

including administrative staff. 

6 weeks. 

 

NOTE AGAIN: 

Lecturers must make a 

comprehensive summary lecture 

notes from the lesson units 

concerned from studies online & 

from the syllabus before lecturing. 

 

NOTE STUDENTS: 

Students must be at least two weeks 

ahead in their personal online studies 

to benefit prudently from live lectures. 

WEEK 2 
 Monday 
 

 Tuesday 

 

                                                                                  

Wednesday 

 

 

 

Lectures Start (Each lecture must last 90 

minutes- one & half hours 

 

Modular Units 1-6   (90 minutes) 

 

Modular units 7- 12 

 

 



                                                                                   

Thursday 

 

 Friday 

Modular units 13-18 

 

Modular Units 19-25 

 

Modular units 26-31 

 

 

 

WEEK 3 

 
 Monday 

 

 Tuesday 

 

                                                                                    

Wednesday 

 

                                                                                   

Thursday 

 

 Friday 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Modular units 32-37 

 

Modular units 38-44 

 

 

Modular units 45-51 

 

 

Modular units 52-58 

 

 

Modular units 59-65 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



WEEK 4                                         Monday 

 

                                                                                  Tuesday 

 

                                                                                  

Wednesday 

 

                                                                                   

Thursday 

 

                                                                                     

 Friday 

 

Modular units 66-73 

 

 

Modular units 73-80 

 

 

Modular units 80-87 

 

 

 

 

Modular units  88- 95 

 

 

Modular units  96- 100 

WEEK 5                                         Monday            
 

                                                                                  Tuesday 

 

                                                                                  

Wednesday 

 

                                                                                   

Thursday 

 

                                                                                     

                                                                                     Friday 

 

 

Modular units 100-106 

 

 

Modular units 107-113 

 

 

Modular units 114-120 

 

 

Modular units  121-130 

 

 

 

Modular units  131-140 

 

   



WEEK 6 
                                                                                           Monday              
 

                                                                                  Tuesday 

 

                                                                                  

Wednesday 

 

                                                                                   

Thursday 

 

                                                                                     

                                                                                     Friday 

Modular units  141-150 

 

 

Exams. Projects presentation 

 

-General module content questions & 

forums with students 

 

-Indication of students and particular 

stude ts’ pro le s a d help. 
 

NOTE: Lecturer must write full module 

delivery report and hand over to  

:Head Department 

: Dean of Studies. 

: Go university project Executive office with 

List of stude ts’ Successful completion of 

Module for module certificates. 

 

We welcome suggestions for improvement 

in delivery but suggestion must not be 

geared towards fixing shortcomings of 

lecturers but on the program delivery 

system. 

Shortcomings of lecturers must be 

addressed by Dean of Studies and head 

dept. by sanctions or training. 

 

 

 

                                                          TIME BASED DAILY DETAIL TIMETABLE for 3/4 years 



TO BE ADOPTED BY STUDY DEPARTMENTS 

 

 

(01/10/2016 - 30/09/2020) 

MODULES 1 
1.Campus  lectures 

2.Virtual lectures 

3.Lab/Projects   

08:00-

09:20 
Campus 

Lectures 

09:30-

10: 50 
Campus 

Lectures 

11:00-

12:20 
Campus 

Lectures 

12:30-

12:50 
Virtual 

online 

Lectures 

13:00-

14:20 
Virtual 

online 

Lectures 

14:30-

15:50 
Virtual 

online 

Lectures 

16:00-

17:20 

17:30-

18:50 

19:00-

18:50 
19:00-19:00 

WEEK 1 

14/11/2016 
Mon 

B1 Till 

B25 

B26-Till 

B33    
  

15/11/2016 Tue LAB851 CLI394 MOD233           

16/11/2016 Wed     CLI394 MOD233 MEE283           

17/11/2016 Thu INT934 CLI394 LAB851       

18/11/2016 Fri  PUR504  INT934 CLI394 MOD233 INT934 LAB851     

WEEK 2 
21/11/2016  

Mon PUR504  INT934 LAB851 MOD233 MEE283   

22/11/2016 Tue LAB851 CLI394 MOD233           

23/11/2016 Wed     CLI394 MOD233 MEE283           

24/11/2016 Thu INT934 CLI394 LAB851       

25/11/2016 Fri  PUR504  INT934 CLI394 MOD233 INT934 LAB851     

WEEK 3 

28/11/2016 
Mon PUR504  INT934 LAB851 MOD233 MEE283   

29/11/2016 Tue LAB851 CLI394 MOD233           

30/11/2016 Wed     CLI394 MOD233 MEE283           
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01/12/2016 Thu INT934 CLI394 LAB851       

02/12/2016 Fri  PUR504  INT934 CLI394 MOD233 INT934 LAB851     

WEEK 4 

05/12/2016 
Mon PUR504  INT934 LAB851 MOD233 MEE283   

06/12/2016 Tue LAB851 CLI394 MOD233           

07/12/2016 Wed     CLI394 MOD233 MEE283           

08/12/2016 Thu INT934 CLI394 LAB851       

09/12/2016 Fri  PUR504  INT934 CLI394 MOD233 INT934 LAB851     

WEEK 5 

12/12/2016 
Mon       PUR504  CLI394  MEE283     

13/12/2016 Tue     CLI394 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

14/12/2016 Wed   LAB851  MOD233 MEE283 CLI394 INT934 

15/12/2016 Thu       LAB851 MOD233 PUR504  INT934 

16/12/2016 Fri  LAB851 INT934 CLI394 MOD233           

WEEK 6 

19/12/2016 
Mon       PUR504  CLI394  MEE283     

20/12/2016 Tue     CLI394 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

21/12/2016 Wed   LAB851  MOD233 MEE283 CLI394 INT934 

22/12/2016 Thu       LAB851 MOD233 PUR504  INT934 

23/12/2016 Fri LAB851 INT934 CLI394 MOD233           

26/12/2016 Mon       PUR504  CLI394  MEE283     

27/12/2016 Tue     CLI394 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

28/12/2016 Wed   LAB851  MOD233 MEE283 CLI394 INT934 
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29/12/2016 Thu       LAB851 MOD233 PUR504  INT934 

30/12/2016 Fri LAB851 INT934 CLI394 MOD233           

31/12/2016 Mon       PUR504  CLI394  MEE283     

13/10/2015 Tue     CLI394 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

14/10/2015 Wed   LAB851  MOD233 MEE283 CLI394 INT934 

15/10/2015 Thu       LAB851 MOD233 PUR504  INT934 

16/10/2015 Fri LAB851 INT934 CLI394 MOD233           

19/10/2015 Mon       PUR504  CLI394  MEE283     

20/10/2015 Tue     CLI394 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

21/10/2015 Wed   LAB851  MOD233 MEE283 CLI394 INT934 

22/10/2015 Thu       LAB851 MOD233 PUR504  INT934 

23/10/2015 Fri LAB851 INT934 CLI394 MOD233           

26/10/2015 Mon       PUR504  CLI394  MEE283     

27/10/2015 Tue     CLI394 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

28/10/2015 Wed   LAB851  MOD233 MEE283 CLI394 INT934 

29/10/2015 Thu       LAB851 MOD233 PUR504  INT934 

30/10/2015 Fri LAB851 INT934 CLI394 MOD233           

02/11/2015 Mon MEE283 LAB851   CLI394  INT934     

03/11/2015 Tue INT934 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

04/11/2015 Wed LAB851 CLI394 MEE283 PUR504        

05/11/2015 Thu     MOD233 INT934       

06/11/2015 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           
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09/11/2015 Mon MEE283 LAB851   CLI394  INT934     

10/11/2015 Tue INT934 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

11/11/2015 Wed LAB851 CLI394 MEE283 PUR504        

12/11/2015 Thu     MOD233 INT934       

13/11/2015 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

16/11/2015 Mon MEE283 LAB851   CLI394  INT934     

17/11/2015 Tue INT934 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

18/11/2015 Wed LAB851 CLI394 MEE283 PUR504        

19/11/2015 Thu     MOD233 INT934       

20/11/2015 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

23/11/2015 Mon MEE283 LAB851   CLI394  INT934     

24/11/2015 Tue INT934 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

25/11/2015 Wed LAB851 CLI394 MEE283 PUR504        

26/11/2015 Thu     MOD233 INT934       

27/11/2015 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

30/11/2015 Mon MEE283 LAB851   CLI394  INT934     

01/12/2015 Tue INT934 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

02/12/2015 Wed LAB851 CLI394 MEE283 PUR504        

03/12/2015 Thu     MOD233 INT934       

04/12/2015 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

07/12/2015 Mon MEE283 LAB851   CLI394  INT934     

08/12/2015 Tue INT934 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     
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09/12/2015 Wed LAB851 CLI394 MEE283 PUR504        

10/12/2015 Thu     MOD233 INT934       

11/12/2015 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

14/12/2015 Mon MEE283 LAB851   CLI394  INT934     

15/12/2015 Tue INT934 MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

16/12/2015 Wed LAB851 CLI394 MEE283 PUR504        

17/12/2015 Thu     MOD233 INT934       

18/12/2015 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

11/01/2016 Mon     LAB851 MOD233 CLI394  MEE283 INT934 

12/01/2016 Tue     MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

13/01/2016 Wed PUR504  CLI394 MEE283 INT934       

14/01/2016 Thu       MOD233 LAB851 INT934   

15/01/2016 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

18/01/2016 Mon     LAB851 MOD233 CLI394  MEE283 INT934 

19/01/2016 Tue     MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

20/01/2016 Wed PUR504  CLI394 MEE283 INT934       

21/01/2016 Thu       MOD233 LAB851 INT934   

22/01/2016 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

25/01/2016 Mon     LAB851 MOD233 CLI394  MEE283 INT934 

26/01/2016 Tue     MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

27/01/2016 Wed PUR504  CLI394 MEE283 INT934       

28/01/2016 Thu       MOD233 LAB851 INT934   
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29/01/2016 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

01/02/2016 Mon     LAB851 MOD233 CLI394  MEE283 INT934 

02/02/2016 Tue     MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

03/02/2016 Wed PUR504  CLI394 MEE283 INT934       

04/02/2016 Thu       MOD233 LAB851 INT934   

05/02/2016 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

08/02/2016 Mon     LAB851 MOD233 CLI394  MEE283 INT934 

09/02/2016 Tue     MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

10/02/2016 Wed PUR504  CLI394 MEE283 INT934       

11/02/2016 Thu       MOD233 LAB851 INT934   

12/02/2016 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

15/02/2016 Mon     LAB851 MOD233 CLI394  MEE283 INT934 

16/02/2016 Tue     MOD233 LAB851 MEE283     

17/02/2016 Wed PUR504  CLI394 MEE283 INT934       

18/02/2016 Thu       MOD233 LAB851 INT934   

19/02/2016 Fri LAB851 CLI394  MOD233           

22/02/2016 Mon     PNE581  FOR275        

23/02/2016 Tue     CAD992  CUL358 PUR504  FOR275    

24/02/2016 Wed         CAD992  PUR504  PHO758    

25/02/2016 Thu     PHO758  PNE581  CUL358 INT792     

26/02/2016 Fri FAM6  CAD992  PNE581  SPE351   

29/02/2016 Mon     PNE581  FOR275        
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01/03/2016 Tue     CAD992  CUL358 PUR504  FOR275    

02/03/2016 Wed         CAD992  PUR504  PHO758    

03/03/2016 Thu     PHO758  PNE581  CUL358 INT792     

04/03/2016 Fri FAM6  CAD992  PNE581  SPE351   

07/03/2016 Mon     PNE581  FOR275        

08/03/2016 Tue     CAD992  CUL358 PUR504  FOR275    

09/03/2016 Wed         CAD992  PUR504  PHO758    

10/03/2016 Thu     PHO758  PNE581  CUL358 INT792     

11/03/2016 Fri FAM6  CAD992  PNE581  SPE351   

21/03/2016 Mon PUR504  SPE351 PHO758  PNE581              

22/03/2016 Tue FAM6  CUL358 FOR275      

23/03/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CAD992  INT792       

24/03/2016 Thu   PUR504  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 FOR275    

25/03/2016 Fri       FAM6  CAD992  PNE581  SPE351     

28/03/2016 Mon PUR504  SPE351 PHO758  PNE581              

29/03/2016 Tue FAM6  CUL358 FOR275      

30/03/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CAD992  INT792       

31/03/2016 Thu   PUR504  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 FOR275    

01/04/2016 Fri       FAM6  CAD992  PNE581  SPE351     

04/04/2016 Mon PUR504  SPE351 PHO758  PNE581              

05/04/2016 Tue FAM6  CUL358 FOR275      

06/04/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CAD992  INT792       
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07/04/2016 Thu   PUR504  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 FOR275    

08/04/2016 Fri       FAM6  CAD992  PNE581  SPE351     

11/04/2016 Mon PUR504  SPE351 PHO758  PNE581              

12/04/2016 Tue FAM6  CUL358 FOR275      

13/04/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CAD992  INT792       

14/04/2016 Thu   PUR504  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 FOR275    

15/04/2016 Fri       FAM6  CAD992  PNE581  SPE351     

18/04/2016 Mon PUR504  SPE351 PHO758  PNE581              

19/04/2016 Tue FAM6  CUL358 FOR275      

20/04/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CAD992  INT792       

21/04/2016 Thu   PUR504  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 FOR275    

22/04/2016 Fri       FAM6  CAD992  PNE581  SPE351     

25/04/2016 Mon PUR504  SPE351 PHO758  PNE581              

26/04/2016 Tue FAM6  CUL358 FOR275      

27/04/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CAD992  INT792       

28/04/2016 Thu   PUR504  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 FOR275    

29/04/2016 Fri       FAM6  CAD992  PNE581  SPE351     

02/05/2016 Mon PUR504  SPE351 PHO758  PNE581              

03/05/2016 Tue FAM6  CUL358 FOR275      

04/05/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CAD992  INT792       

05/05/2016 Thu   PUR504  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 FOR275    

06/05/2016 Fri       FAM6  CAD992  PNE581  SPE351     
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09/05/2016 Mon   PUR504  PHO758  PNE581  FOR275        

10/05/2016 Tue FAM6  CAD992              

11/05/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CUL358         

12/05/2016 Thu   PNE581  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 INT792 SPE351 

13/05/2016 Fri FOR275  FAM6  CAD992  PUR504        

16/05/2016 Mon   PUR504  PHO758  PNE581  FOR275        

17/05/2016 Tue FAM6  CAD992              

18/05/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CUL358         

19/05/2016 Thu   PNE581  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 INT792 SPE351 

20/05/2016 Fri FOR275  FAM6  CAD992  PUR504        

23/05/2016 Mon   PUR504  PHO758  PNE581  FOR275        

24/05/2016 Tue FAM6  CAD992              

25/05/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CUL358         

26/05/2016 Thu   PNE581  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 INT792 SPE351 

27/05/2016 Fri FOR275  FAM6  CAD992  PUR504        

30/05/2016 Mon   PUR504  PHO758  PNE581  FOR275        

31/05/2016 Tue FAM6  CAD992              

01/06/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CUL358         

02/06/2016 Thu   PNE581  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 INT792 SPE351 

03/06/2016 Fri FOR275  FAM6  CAD992  PUR504        

06/06/2016 Mon   PUR504  PHO758  PNE581  FOR275        

07/06/2016 Tue FAM6  CAD992              
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08/06/2016 Wed PHO758  PNE581  CUL358         

09/06/2016 Thu   PNE581  CAD992  PNE581  CUL358 INT792 SPE351 

10/06/2016 Fri FOR275  FAM6  CAD992  PUR504        
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https://www.facebook.com/pages/Mimosa-Scheduling-Software/244873704418

